WEB∣  www.aossemi.cn
LDO稳压器通信接口芯片
运算放大器 MCU单片机
逻辑器件
光电器件
二三极管电源管理IC
显示驱动MOSFETs
AOS408xx

AOS408X
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE:
AOS
(1) This information is the most current data available for the designated devices. This data
is subject to change without noticeand revision of this document. For browser-based
versions of this data sheet, refer to the right-hand navigation.
(2) There may be additional marking, which relates to the lot trace code information (data
    code and vendor code), the logo or the environmental category on the device.
(3) AOS classify the MSL level with using the common preconditioning setting in our assembly
    factory conforming to the JEDEC industrial standard J-STD-20F, Please align with AOS if
    your end application isquitecritical to the preconditioning setting or if you have
    special requirement.
A4080AXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4080A MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080BXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4080B MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080CXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4080C MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080DXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4080D MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081AXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081A MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081BXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081B MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081CXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081C MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081DXK SOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081D MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080AXM MSOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4080A MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080BXM MSOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4080B MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080CXM MSOP8 8 1 AOSA4080C MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4080DXM MSOP8 8 1 AOSA4080D MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081AXM MSOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081A MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081BXM MSOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081B MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081CXM MSOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081C MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000
AOSA4081DXM MSOP8 8 1 -40℃~125℃ AOSA4081D MSL1
-40℃~125
Tape and Reel,4000
℃
-40℃~125℃
NAME
PIN
I/O (1) DESCRIPTIONSOP8/MSOP8
AOSA4080 AOSA4081
RS+ 1 1 I Power connection to the external-sense resistor.
VCC 2 2 Supply Voltage Input. Decouple VCCto GND with at least
 a 0.1μP F capacitor to bypass line transients.
NC 3,6,7 3
No Connection. No internal connection. Leave open or
- connect to ground.
GND 4 4 - Ground
OUT 5 5
Voltage Output. For the unidirectional AOSA4080,
VOUTis proportional to VSENSE. For the bidirectional
AOSA4081
, the difference voltage (VOUT-VREF) is proportional
O